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Era University, Lucknow
Faculty of Science

Academic Calendar for the Session 2025-26 (Even Semester)

For all UG (First Year) / PG (First year) Programmes covered under Semester System

_S.No. | Programmes Date Day
1. Commencement of classes 29 January 2026 Thursday
2. Mid-Term Examinations 23 March 2026 — 30 March | Monday - Monday
i (Theory + Practical) 2026
Continuation of Regular Classes 1 April 2026 Wednesday
Feedback 4 April 2026 Saturday
s. Release of University Examination 30 April 2026 Thursday
Schedule
| 6. Feedback 25 May 2026 Monday
. Last date of Course Completion 26 May 2026 Tuesday
| 8. Preparation Leave 27 May 2026 — 29 May Wednesday - Friday
2026
9. Last Date of Submission of Internal 29 May 2026 Friday
Continuous Assessment Marks
| 10. | University Examination 30 May 2026 — 17 June Saturday -
r (Theory + Practical) 2026 Wednesday
11. | Summer Vacation for Students 18 June 2026 - 30 June Thursday - Tuesday
(Tentative)* 2026
12. | Commencement of Classes of Odd I July 2026 Wednesday
Semester (Tentative)

Students who fail to attain the minimum required attendance as per university guidelines, do not qualify in Mid-Term Exam
and do not submit the fees in time will not be allowed for appearing in End semesier theory examination.
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Era University, Lucknow
Faculty of Science

Academic Calendar for the Session 2025-26 (Even Semester)

For all UG (Second & Third Year) / PG (Second year) Programmes covered under Semester System

' S.No. | Programmes Date Day
1 Commencement of classes 9 January 2026 Frnday
i_2. Mid-Term Exammations 21 February 2026 - 2 Saturday - Monday
(Theory + Practical) March 2026
3. Continuation of Regular Classes 5 March 2026 Thursday
4, Feedback 7 March 2026 Saturday
Release of University Examination 16 April 2026 Thursday
Schedule
'i 6. Last date of Course Completion 4 May 2026 Monday
| Feedback 5 May 2026 Tuesday
. 8 Last Date of Submission of Internal 11 May 2026 Monday
i Continuous Assessment Marks
) University Examination 7 May 2026 - 30 May 2026 | Thursday - Saturday
(Theory + Practical)
10. | Summer Vacation for Students I June 2026 — 30 June 2026 | Monday - Tuesday
(Tentative)*
- 11. | Commencement of Classes of Odd 1 July 2026 Wednesday
Semester (Tentative)

Students who fail to attain the minimum required attendance as per university guidelines, do not qualify in Mid-Term Exam
and do not submit the fees in time will not be allowed for appearing in End semester theory examination.

* (May change as per requirement)
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